505357185 03/05/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5403973

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
BARUCH LEVY			02/12/2019
SHANE COOKE			02/12/2019
DOUGLAS HANSELL			02/12/2019
ITZHAK SADDIK			02/12/2019
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	CHEETAH MEDICAL, INC.		
Street Address:	2711 CENTERVILLE ROAD, SUITE 400		
City:	WILMINGTON		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19808		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number	
Application Number:		29679197	
Application Number:		290/919/	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu; if that is unsu; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 703-598-7851 usptomail@ipatent.co.il MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN D/B/A PRTSI, IN P.O. BOX 16446	t via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsufficient if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 703-598-7851 usptomail@ipatent.co.il MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN D/B/A PRTSI, IN P.O. BOX 16446 ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22215	t via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu;</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 703-598-7851 usptomail@ipatent.co.il MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN D/B/A PRTSI, IN P.O. BOX 16446 ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22215 76631	t via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu;</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 703-598-7851 usptomail@ipatent.co.il MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN D/B/A PRTSI, IN P.O. BOX 16446 ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22215 76631 MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN	t via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu;</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 703-598-7851 usptomail@ipatent.co.il MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN D/B/A PRTSI, IN P.O. BOX 16446 ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22215 76631	t via US Mail.

source=76631 Signed Assignment#page1.tif

76631

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned (hereinafter called the "Assignors"):

Baruch LEVY	5 Zugan Street, 8533800 Lehavim, Israel
Shane COOKE	10 Red Fox Run, 02093 Wrentham, MA, USA
Douglas HANSELL	30 Hobart Road, 02459 Newton, MA, USA
Itzhak SADDIK	19 Brosh Street, 3882700 Bahan, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Cheetah Medical. Inc. 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400. 19808 Wilmington, Delaware USA

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

GUI FOR A PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DISPLAY

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

US Design Patent Application No. 29/679,197, filed February 3, 2019 and identified as Attorney Docket No. 76631

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the right to claim priority under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and sgree(β_{λ} to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Appliqations, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

ASSIGNORS

Share COOKE Dodgtas HANSELL

Baruch LEVY

Date: Feb 12,19 Date: Feb 12, 19 Date: Keb 12, 14

Itzhak SADDII

Date: Feb 12,19